Ben Davis Little League Sponsorship Agreement

This agreement between the _	Ben Davis Little League	_				
(hereinafter, "Local Little League") and						
(hereinafter, "Sponsor") is for t	the 2024 season.					

Sponsorship of the Local Little League must be, for the Sponsor, out of a sense of duty to help the community. While Sponsorship does afford some benefits (detailed below), the higher purpose is to help the Local Little League impart the values of teamwork, sportsmanship, and fair play to the children of the community, so that they may someday use these values in becoming good citizens.

Sponsorship of the Local Little League does not permit the Sponsor to have any rights or responsibilities in the operation of the Local Little League or any team in the Local Little League, nor does the Sponsor have any rights or responsibilities in the selection of managers, coaches or players for any team in the Local Little League. Nothing herein shall make us partners or joint ventures. The Sponsor and the Local Little League are independent contractors with respect to one another, and neither shall have any authority to represent or bind the other in any manner or to any extent whatsoever, except as specified herein.

Any reference to the Sponsorship under this agreement must make it clear that the Sponsorship is with the Local Little League ONLY, and NOT with Little League Baseball and Softball, the organization. Use of the marks of logos of Little League Baseball and Softball by any local sponsor is prohibited, unless permission is expressly granted in writing by Little League Baseball, Incorporated.

Ben Davis Little League is a 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Charitable Organization. Its TID is 35-1798414 **Sponsor Form and Checks can be mailed to:**

Ben Davis Little League

9177 Bakeway Drive Indianapolis, IN 46231

The Ben Davis Little League agrees to provide the following benefits in exchange for the sponsorship commitment:

		(Sponsorship Level)
a.	\$3000	
b.	\$2500	Grand Slam
	•	<u>Homerun</u>
c.	\$1000	_
d.	\$500	<u>Triple</u>
e.	\$250	<u>Double</u> Single
f.	\$150	Sponsor a Player

For the afore-mentioned considerations, the Sponsor donates \$_______to the Ben Davis Little League, understanding that its donation is to benefit the entire league.

Grand Slam Sponsorship Level Only – This is a three-year commitment and sponsor receives discount for committing to three-years at this sponsorship level. If for any reason the Ben Davis Little League fields are not available to Ben Davis Little League for a season the contract will be cancelled and the sponsor will have the choice to resume after play resumes or they can withdraw sponsorship with no penalty.

Acce	pted and agreed to:		
Ву		<u> </u>	
	Sponsor Representative Signature	Date	
_	Printed or Typed Name	Title	
Ву			
~ ,	Local Little League President's Signature	Date	
_	Printed or Typed Name	_	